

NEW JERSEY GOVERNMENT RECORDS COUNCIL

Administrative Complaint Disposition – Complaint Voluntarily Withdrawn

GRC Complaint No.: 2012-44

Complainant: Al Smith

Public Agency: New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection

Custodian of Record: Matthew Coefer

Date of Request: February 10, 2012 **Date of Complaint:** February 24, 2012¹

Complaint Disposition: The Complainant voluntarily withdrew this complaint in writing

via e-mail to the GRC on March 23, 2012.

Applicable OPRA Provision: None.

Effective Date of Disposition: March 27, 2012

Prepared By: Frank F. Caruso

Senior Case Manager

Approved By: Catherine Starghill, Esq.

Executive Director

Date: March 23, 2012

Distribution Date: March 28, 2012

_

¹ The GRC received the Denial of Access Complaint on said date.